
2023-2024 Le Moyne College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 16, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-15   Conf: 14-2   Home: 9-3   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Baker, Lytoya 33-33 1098 33.3 181-447 .405 7-17 .412 99-140 .707 80 203 283 8.6 57 1 85 70 34 53 468 14.2
10 Lusher, Sydney 32-32 984 30.8 120-311 .386 35-105 .333 27-38 .711 26 88 114 3.6 61 1 62 67 21 47 302 9.4
04 Linnin, Sierra 33-32 896 27.2 84-285 .295 62-218 .284 36-41 .878 5 68 73 2.2 32 0 31 46 3 29 266 8.1
03 Goode, Kaia 32-32 954 29.8 76-234 .325 23-88 .261 62-87 .713 34 41 75 2.3 69 2 94 87 2 52 237 7.4
24 Roberts, Haedyn 33-12 644 19.5 73-161 .453 13-30 .433 59-71 .831 48 104 152 4.6 51 0 12 35 20 11 218 6.6
44 Williams, Brianna 33-22 599 18.2 63-152 .414 1-2 .500 26-40 .650 67 88 155 4.7 46 0 20 40 16 25 153 4.6
23 Florvil, Emily 33-1 597 18.1 39-118 .331 2-15 .133 38-57 .667 54 57 111 3.4 75 2 53 72 2 52 118 3.6
25 Middleton, Leah 33-1 423 12.8 34-103 .330 9-47 .191 16-19 .842 11 26 37 1.1 30 1 10 19 4 19 93 2.8
12 Postell, Sydney 15-0 56 3.7 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 5 6 11 0.7 4 0 6 1 2 0 15 1.0
11 Adeyemi, Zhara 12-0 37 3.1 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 4 6 0.5 5 0 1 4 0 3 11 0.9
05 Lombardi, Michelina 33-0 276 8.4 13-40 .325 1-14 .071 0-2 .000 6 7 13 0.4 17 0 9 12 0 6 27 0.8
14 Walker, Kaitlyn 8-0 22 2.8 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.4 3 0 0 2 0 1 3 0.4
30 Turner, Tamiya 13-0 39 3.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 0.3 7 0 1 1 4 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6625 200.8 694-1876 .370 153-536 .285 370-508 .728 398 768 1166 35.3 457 7 384 489 108 298 1911 57.91
Opponents 33 6625 200.8 744-1891 .393 225-731 .308 306-449 .682 434 836 1270 38.5 516 4 473 545 99 240 2019 61.18

Team Statistics LeM OPP
SCORING 1911 2019
    Points Per Game 57.9 61.2
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 694-1876 744-1891
    Field Goal Pct .370 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-536 225-731
    3PT FG Pct .285 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 370-508 306-449
    FT Pct .728 .682
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 9.3
REBOUNDS 1166 1270
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 384 473
    Assists Per Game 11.6 14.3
TURNOVERS 489 545
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 16.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 298 240
    Steals Per Game 9.0 7.3
BLOCKS 108 99
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,622 20,625
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-385 21-982
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Le Moyne 431 451 473 548 8 1911
Opponents 498 526 484 505 6 2019

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Colorado St. L 49-69 1,357
11/08/23 at Colorado L 38-97 1,893
11/11/23 STONY BROOK L 61-82 368
11/13/23 at Southern California L 42-93 1,009
11/18/23 at UMass Lowell W 63-61 252
11/22/23 at Boston U. L 53-64 361
12/03/23 at Richmond L 40-69 478
12/05/23 at VCU L 32-55 300
12/08/23 at Colgate L 57-65 210
12/16/23 at Buffalo W 66-61 1,365
12/21/23 at Rhode Island L 53-97 6,918
12/28/23 at Pittsburgh L 39-56 1,097
12/31/23 PRINCETON L 55-66 166

* 01/06/24 FDU W 65-52 268
* 01/13/24 at Merrimack W 74-59 354
* 01/15/24 at Sacred Heart W 60-56 442
* 01/19/24 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 57-44 857
* 01/21/24 at Saint Francis (PA) L 52-55 344
* 01/25/24 MERRIMACK W 64-57 464
* 01/27/24 at LIU W 80-62 178
* 02/01/24 WAGNER W 56-45 410
* 02/03/24 SACRED HEART L 55-73 403
* 02/09/24 STONEHILL W 72-51 572
* 02/15/24 at Central Conn. St. W 69-54 392
* 02/17/24 at Stonehill W 55-44 647
* 02/22/24 LIU W 58-45 458
* 02/24/24 at FDU W 70-60 234
* 02/29/24 at Wagner W 55-46 518
* 03/02/24 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 56-24 656

03/11/24 STONEHILL W 79-59 0
03/14/24 FDU W 52-38 0
03/17/24 at Sacred Heart L 48-69 1,467
03/22/24 at Niagara L 86-91 809

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Le Moyne College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 16, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-2   Home: 7-1   Away: 7-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Baker, Lytoya 16-16 541 33.8 97-222 .437 3-7 .429 55-73 .753 45 98 143 8.9 29 1 44 21 16 23 252 15.8
10 Lusher, Sydney 16-16 491 30.7 56-153 .366 20-57 .351 17-23 .739 12 54 66 4.1 26 0 35 30 14 23 149 9.3
04 Linnin, Sierra 16-15 458 28.6 44-132 .333 31-99 .313 19-22 .864 3 36 39 2.4 15 0 19 20 3 13 138 8.6
24 Roberts, Haedyn 16-1 305 19.1 47-89 .528 9-17 .529 33-38 .868 25 52 77 4.8 22 0 8 22 9 5 136 8.5
03 Goode, Kaia 16-16 493 30.8 36-109 .330 12-47 .255 31-47 .660 22 23 45 2.8 36 1 52 35 0 29 115 7.2
44 Williams, Brianna 16-16 293 18.3 41-95 .432 1-1 1.000 12-19 .632 35 47 82 5.1 22 0 13 19 12 13 95 5.9
23 Florvil, Emily 16-0 278 17.4 22-51 .431 1-7 .143 13-26 .500 20 28 48 3.0 35 1 29 27 2 25 58 3.6
12 Postell, Sydney 5-0 29 5.8 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 3 7 1.4 1 0 2 1 1 0 11 2.2
11 Adeyemi, Zhara 3-0 11 3.7 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.7 1 0 0 3 0 2 6 2.0
25 Middleton, Leah 16-0 135 8.4 10-32 .313 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 6 4 10 0.6 8 0 4 6 2 8 21 1.3
05 Lombardi, Michelina 16-0 141 8.8 8-21 .381 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 0.3 10 0 5 7 0 3 16 1.0
14 Walker, Kaitlyn 4-0 14 3.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 0.3
30 Turner, Tamiya 4-0 11 2.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 368-915 .402 78-251 .311 184-256 .719 201 385 586 36.6 211 3 212 202 62 145 998 62.38
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 304-881 .345 85-331 .257 134-203 .660 222 376 598 37.4 246 1 178 279 36 93 827 51.69

Team Statistics LeM OPP
SCORING 998 827
    Points Per Game 62.4 51.7
    Scoring Margin 10.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 368-915 304-881
    Field Goal Pct .402 .345
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-251 85-331
    3PT FG Pct .311 .257
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 184-256 134-203
    FT Pct .719 .660
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 8.4
REBOUNDS 586 598
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 212 178
    Assists Per Game 13.3 11.1
TURNOVERS 202 279
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 17.4
    Turnovers Margin 4.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 145 93
    Steals Per Game 9.1 5.8
BLOCKS 62 36
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.3
ATTENDANCE 4,088 3,109
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-511 8-389
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Le Moyne 219 248 245 286 998
Opponents 206 215 196 210 827

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 FDU W 65-52 268
01/13/24 at  Merrimack W 74-59 354
01/15/24 at  Sacred Heart W 60-56 442
01/19/24 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 57-44 857
01/21/24 at  Saint Francis (PA) L 52-55 344
01/25/24 MERRIMACK W 64-57 464
01/27/24 at  LIU W 80-62 178
02/01/24 WAGNER W 56-45 410
02/03/24 SACRED HEART L 55-73 403
02/09/24 STONEHILL W 72-51 572
02/15/24 at  Central Conn. St. W 69-54 392
02/17/24 at  Stonehill W 55-44 647
02/22/24 LIU W 58-45 458
02/24/24 at  FDU W 70-60 234
02/29/24 at  Wagner W 55-46 518
03/02/24 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 56-24 656


